- 1 HR441
- 2 153129-2
- 3 By Representative Wren
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-MAY-13

1	153129-2:n:05/07/2013:JEC/jec LRS2013-2177R1
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING LOVELESS ACADEMIC MAGNET PROGRAM HIGH
9	SCHOOL (LAMP) FOR BEING SELECTED AS ONE OF AMERICA'S BEST
10	SCHOOLS BY U.S. NEWS AND WORLD REPORT.
11	
12	WHEREAS, we take great pride and special pleasure in
13	extending highest commendation to Loveless Academic Magnet
14	Program High School (LAMP) on the outstanding achievement of
15	being selected as one of America's best schools by U.S. News
16	and World Report; and
17	WHEREAS, U.S. News and World Report evaluated more
18	than 21,000 public high schools in 49 states and the District
19	of Columbia and awarded schools gold, silver, or bronze medals
20	based on state proficiency standards and how well they prepare
21	students for college; and
22	WHEREAS, notably, LAMP ranked 7th in the nation
23	among public high schools and first in the nation among magnet
24	schools and received the gold medal from U.S. News and World
25	Report; and
26	WHEREAS, the faculty, students, and parents of LAMP
27	are deserving of highest commendation for this outstanding

achievement and for the commitment to high academic standards 1 2 which earned this prestigious national recognition; now therefore, 3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 5 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That LAMP is heartily congratulated upon its U.S. News and World Report rankings, 6 7 and this resolution is offered in highest tribute for appropriate presentation and display, on behalf of the 8 citizens of the State of Alabama. 9